Documents adopted and signed during Prime Minister Narendra Modi's official visit to the Russian Federation on July 8–9, 2024

July 9, 2024

- 1. Joint Statement on the Results of the XXII Russian-Indian the Russia-India Summit: A Strong and Expanding Partnership;
- 2. Joint statement by the leaders of the Russian Federation and the Republic of India on the development of strategic directions of the Russian-Indian economic cooperation for the period up to 2030;
- 3. Program of Russian-Indian cooperation in trade and economic and Investment Spheres in the Far East of the Russian Federation for 2024–2029, as well as on the Principles of Cooperation in the Arctic Zone of the Russian Federation Federation;
- 4. Memorandum of Understanding between the Ministry of the Russian Federation and the Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Climate of the Republic of India on climate change and low-carbon development;
- 5. Memorandum of Understanding between the Federal Service for Public Relations Registration, Cadastre and Cartography (Russian Federation) and Geodetic India;
- 6. Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Indian Pharmacopoeia Commission, Ministry of Health and Family Support, India (IFC) and the Federal State Budgetary Institution "Scientific Center Expert Examination of Medical Products" of the

kremlin.ru/supplement/6167

Ministry of Health of the Russian Federation Federation (FSBI "NTsESMP" of the Ministry of Health of the Russian Federation);

- 7. Memorandum of Understanding between the Arctic and Antarctic Research Institute (AARI) and the National Centre for Polar and Oceanic Research, Ministry of Earth Sciences, Government of India (NCPOI) on cooperation in research and logistics in the polar regions;
- 8. Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of interaction and cooperation in the field of broadcasting between ANO "TV-Novosti" (Russia Today TV Channel (RTTV), Russia and the Indian Prasar Bharati, India;
- 9. Agreement on cooperation between the Russian Foundation for Direct Transactions investments and the Indian company Enso Group;
- 10. Agreement of Understanding between the Russian Foundation of Direct investments and the Indian company Poly Medicure Limited (Polymed);
- 11. Framework Agreement for the Joint Promotion of Investments between Russian Direct Investment Fund and the National Agency of the Republic of India for attracting investments (Invest India);
- 12. Multilateral Agreement of Understanding between the Russian Direct Investment Fund, JSC "National Qualifications" and the Indian company Hoonar Tekwurks Private Limited (Hoonartek);
- 13. Cooperation Agreement between the International Commercial the Court of Arbitration at the Chamber of Commerce and Industry of the Russian Federation and the International Arbitration Centre of India;
- 14. Memorandum of Understanding between the All-Russian Public Organization "Business Russia" and the Council for Assistance trade of India:
- 15. Memorandum of Understanding between the National Research University Higher School of Economics, Russia and the University of Jawaharlal Nehru, New Delhi, India.

kremlin.ru/supplement/6167 2/3

kremlin.ru/supplement/6167